FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1: Name and Address of Reporting Issuer

NanoStruck Technologies Inc. (formerly Blue Gold Water Technologies Ltd.) (the "Company") 2660 Meadowvale Blvd., Suite 6B Mississauga, ON L5N 6M6

Item 2: Date of Material Change

October 2, 2013.

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued and disseminated on October 2, 2013 through TheNewsWire and filed on SEDAR (www.sedar.com).

Item 4: Summary of Material Changes

The Company announced that further to its news release of September 23, 2013, the Company has changed its name to NanoStruck Technologies Inc. to better reflect its proprietary nano polymer technologies used in water remediation and precious metal retrieval.

The Company also announced that effective October 3, 2013, it will commence trading on OTCQX® under the symbol "NSKTF". The Company has chosen to trade on this US marketplace to provide its growing number of US-based investors with home country disclosure, current financial disclosures and Real-Time Level 2 quotes on www.otcmarkets.com.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

The Company announced that further to its news release of September 23, 2013, the Company has changed its name to NanoStruck Technologies Inc. to better reflect its proprietary nano polymer technologies used in water remediation and precious metal retrieval.

Trading under the new name "NanoStruck Technologies Inc." will commence on the CNSX at the opening of trading on Wednesday, October 2, 2013 under the new trading symbol "NSK". The new CUSIP number for the Company's common shares is 63009V100.

The Company is also pleased to announce that effective October 3, 2013, it will commence trading on OTCQX® under the symbol "NSKTF". The Company has chosen to trade on this US marketplace to provide its growing number of US-based investors with home country disclosure, current financial disclosures and Real-Time Level 2 quotes on www.otcmarkets.com.

The Company will also be changing its trading symbol with the Frankfurt Exchange to 8NSK.

Bundeep Singh Rangar, interim CEO and Chairman of the Board of the Company said "Qualifying for OTCQX® is an important milestone for the Company and demonstrates our commitment to providing our U.S. investors convenient access to the same timely news and information enjoyed by investors in our home market."

Burns, Figa and Will, P.C. has been engaged to serve as the Company's Principal American Liaison ("PAL") on OTCQX®, responsible for providing professional guidance on OTCQX® requirements and U.S. securities laws.

Item 6: Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7: Omitted Information

None.

Item 8: Executive Officer

For further information, please contact:

Fred Albi, CFO at (905) 813-0900

Item 9: Date of Report

October 2, 2013.